Court, the Memorandum of Charges containing the conditions,
clauses and pursuant to which shall take place before the Master’s
Bar, the SALE BY LICITATION, of the hereundercribed immove-
able property viz:- DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:- Une portion
de terrain de la contenance de VINGT ET UNE PERCHES {SEPT
CENT QUARANTE TROIS METRES CARRÉS (743.00 m2)},
située au quartier de la Plaines Wilhems, lieudit “Curepipe” et
bornée, d’après un rapport d’arpentage, avec plan figuratif y joint,
dressé par Mons. R. BHOONDAH, arpenteur juré, le 31/01/2025,
enregistré au Reg: L.S. 99/99046728 (PIN: 1742430089), comme